nor impaired

Past due but not
impaired - less
than 2 months

Past due but not
impaired - more

than 2 months

Carrying value

Cash and cash equivalents 21 264 - - 21 264
Other receivables 921 - 12 933

2010
‘000

Neither past due
nor impaired

Past due but not
impaired - less
than 2 months

Past due but not
impaired - more

than 2 months

Carrying value

Cash and cash equivalents 21 301 - - 21 301
Other receivables 697 28 45 770

Market risk

Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices, such as the interest rate will affect the value of the financial
assets of the Tribunal.

Interest rate risk

The Tribunal is exposed to interest rate changes in respect of returns on its investments with financial institutions and
interest payable on finance leases contracted with outside parties. The Tribunal’s exposure to interest risk is managed
by investing, on a short term basis, in current accounts and the Corporation for Public Deposits.

Annual Financial Statements

76

c
o

m
p

e
t

i
t

i
o

n

t
r

i
b

u
n

a
l

s

o
u

t
h

a

f
r

i
c

a

Sensitivity Analysis

Increase/(decrease) in net surplus for the year

2011 Change in Investments Upward change Downward change
Cash and cash equivalents 1.00% 199 (199)
Finance lease 1.00% (2) 2
2010
Cash and cash equivalents 1.00% 213 (213)
Finance lease 1.00% (4) 4

Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Tribunal would not have sufficient funds available to cover future commitments. The
Tribunal regards this risk to be low; taking into consideration the Tribunal’s current funding structures and availability
of cash resources.

The following table reflects the Tribunal’s exposure to liquidity risk from financial liabilities:
2011 Carrying amount Total cash flow Contractual cash

flow within
1 year

Contractual cash
flow between
1 and 5 years

Finance lease obligation 180 180 123 57
Payables 1 384 1 384 1 366 18

2010 Carrying amount Total cash flow Contractual cash